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RHODE ISLAND

Initial Claims Processed

Initial Claims Verified (to date)

Monetary Determinations

Monetary Ineligible

Weeks Claimed

Number of Payments

Amount of Payments

Average Payment

Partial Payments

Average Duration (12 Months)

Exhaustion Ratio (12 Months)

First Payments

Final Payments

Workshare Initial Claims

Workshare Initial Claims Equiv.

Workshare Weeks Claimed

Workshare Weeks Claimed Equiv

Department of Labor and Training

Current

Month

3,306

3,158

2,512

259

44,337

39,388

$16,740,620

$425

2,756

15.2

29.3

1,932

617

68

16

2,022

508

Previous
Month

4,955

4,746

3,764

278

54,546

45,920

$19,465,808

$424

3,508

15.1

29.3

3,868

896

86

23

2,127

498

Month Ending : August 31, 2024

Year
Ago

3,502

3,388

2,646

271

41,210

36,158

$14,747,266

$408

2,870

14.2

25.6

1,938

572

33

13

2,026

521

Percent Change

Previous Year

Month Ago
-33.3% -5.6%
-33.5% -6.8%
-33.3% -5.1%
-6.8% -4.4%
-18.7% 7.6%
-14.2% 8.9%
-14.0% 13.5%
0.3% 4.2%
-21.4% -4.0%
0.8% 7.2%
0.1% 14.6%
-50.1% -0.3%
-31.1% 7.9%
-20.9% 106.1%
-30.4% 23.1%
-4.9% -0.2%
2.0% -2.5%

Monthly Update of Claims Activity

Year to Date

2024

38,906

36,782

26,559

2,297

376,935

328,125

$149,122,089

$454

23,065

15.2

29.3

21,345

5,950

843

217

12,804

3,251

2023

36,449

34,966

25,963

2,333

337,188

292,974

$127,486,950

$435

20,045

14.2

25.6

20,154

4,760

940

264

14,147

3,640

Equal Opportunity Employer/Program/Auxiliary aids and services available upon request to individuals with disabilities / TTY via RI Relay 711.
a product of Labor Market information



